SOUTHEASTERN COLORADO WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL APPLICATION 2024 FRYINGPAN-ARKANSAS PROJECT WATER

TO: Southeastern Colorado Water Conservancy District Board of Directors, acting by and through its Water Activity Enterprise ("District"):

We/I, the	(irrigation entity), with the following
water rights	, hereby request acre-feet of
Project Water in the May allocation. We/I ur	nderstand the Board of Directors of the District will
allocate available waters equitably in its discr	etion, based upon the merits of each application, and
water will be delivered in accordance with, an	d we accept the terms and conditions of the District's
	s notice dated March 12, 2024, which accompanied
this application. We understand and accept the	hat we will pay the District \$21.90 per acre-foot for
fully consumed Project Water. Any portion o	f the allocated Project Water returned to the District
•	vill be given a credit the time of allocation or any
	allocation and delivery of water by the District does
	interest in Project Water beyond the right to delivery
of current Project Water sold by the District.	
terms and conditions of its contract with the confirm that we have sufficient non-Project V	the need for information by the District to meet the United States, and the Operating Principles, we Water rights and that we will not deliver Fryingpanor lands outside of the boundaries of Southeastern
accompanied this application, and before use. approximately shareholders. L	f the District's notice dated March 12, 2024, which In 2024, we will irrigate total acres, for ist the total shares being used for Municipal of our allocated Project Water for well augmentation.
will need to be attached. Project Water used f Return Flows, a portion of the allocation ma make-up the return flows that would have bee	nentation, a copy of your substitute water supply plan for well augmentation will be allocated Project Water by be assigned to the Division Engineer's Office to en generated by direct use of the Project Water. This ly consumed when used for augmentation and there
***	* 1 4 7 0004

Water will be paid before use, and not later than July 15, 2024.

If supplementary information, including compliance forms for the Reclamation Reform Act (RRA) is required regarding our request we agree to supply additional information as requested by the District. We acknowledge that failure to deliver Project Water in accordance with the entity's Commingling Plan may result in a requirement by the Bureau of Reclamation that the entity pay an Administrative Fee Bill and/or the Full Cost Rate for Fryingpan-Arkansas Project Water delivered to ineligible lands.

Agricultural Application 2024 for Fry-Ark Project Water

Did you provide a list of you YES NO	our Members/Shareholders to	the District when re-	quested?	
	on we feel should be used by out our unusual circumstanry).			
of Directors. Only return th	nt until you are notified of the he application, keep the letter	and conditions for y	our records	s.
This information will be us	ed to send Project Water appl	lications and other co	rresponden	ce to you.
Authorized Agent	Address	City	State	Zip
Authorized Agent, Title	email	Phone		
•	ormation will be used to invido not fill this portion out, we	•		
Billing Contact	Address	City	State	Zip
email	Phone			

APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:00 P.M. FRIDAY, APRIL 5, 2024.